
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/15/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,219,166
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,280,125

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 1,344,131
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,411,337
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 1,481,904

-33.59% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,917,542 $66,883,819 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.9% 14.4% 6th Payment 1,555,999
-6.00% -6.00% 5 09/17/25 Wed $19,528,276 $81,068,774 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.3% 17.2% 7th Payment 1,633,799
2.41% 2.41% 6 09/20/25 Sat $28,043,039 $101,438,684 $80,000,000 $37,453,184 2.136 4.7% 21.0% 8th Payment 1,715,489
5.67% 5.67% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,876,767 $114,424,015 $90,000,000 $42,100,000 2.136 3.0% 23.4% 9th Payment 1,801,264
7.68% 7.68% 8 09/24/25 Wed $21,028,048 $129,698,374 $101,000,000 $47,300,000 2.136 3.5% 26.1% 10th Payment 1,891,327
5.96% 5.96% 9 09/27/25 Sat $29,714,404 $151,282,331 $118,000,000 $55,200,000 2.136 5.0% 29.8% 11th Payment 1,985,893
6.69% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $19,072,723 $163,567,881 $128,000,000 $59,900,000 2.136 3.2% 32.1% 12th Payment 2,085,188
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $21,545,338 $177,377,156 $140,000,000 $65,500,000 2.136 3.6% 34.5% 13th Payment 2,189,447
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $30,457,264 $196,898,443 $155,000,000 $72,600,000 2.136 5.1% 37.8% 14th Payment 2,298,920
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $20,503,177 $210,039,755 $162,000,000 $75,800,000 2.136 3.4% 40.0% 15th Payment 2,413,866

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $23,699,872 $225,229,957 $174,000,000 $81,500,000 2.136 4.0% 42.4% 16th Payment 2,534,559
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $32,558,815 $246,098,213 $190,000,000 $89,000,000 2.136 5.4% 45.5% 17th Payment 2,661,287
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $22,143,431 $260,290,830 $203,000,000 $95,000,000 2.136 3.7% 47.5% 18th Payment 2,794,351
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $25,296,058 $276,504,092 $216,000,000 $101,100,000 2.136 4.2% 49.7% 19th Payment 2,934,069
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $35,251,429 $299,098,153 $234,000,000 $109,600,000 2.136 5.9% 52.7% 20th Payment 3,080,772
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $23,792,895 $315,626,478 $248,000,000 $116,100,000 2.136 4.0% 54.6% 21st Payment 3,234,811
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $26,560,861 $334,918,217 $264,000,000 $123,600,000 2.136 4.4% 56.6% 22nd Payment 3,396,552
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $37,014,001 $361,802,555 $288,000,000 $134,800,000 2.136 6.1% 59.3% 23rd Payment 3,566,379
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $25,275,193 $380,160,777 $308,000,000 $144,200,000 2.136 4.2% 61.0% 24th Payment 3,744,698
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $28,299,535 $400,715,567 $325,000,000 $152,200,000 2.136 4.7% 62.8% 25th Payment 3,931,933
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $39,975,121 $429,750,808 $350,000,000 $163,900,000 2.136 6.6% 65.3% 26th Payment 4,128,530
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $27,046,984 $449,395,908 $364,000,000 $170,400,000 2.136 4.5% 66.8% 27th Payment 4,334,956
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $29,785,260 $471,029,864 $384,000,000 $179,800,000 2.136 5.0% 68.5% 28th Payment 4,551,704

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $44,176,506 $503,116,800 $410,000,000 $191,900,000 2.136 7.3% 70.8% 29th Payment 4,779,289
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $31,117,555 $525,718,573 $426,000,000 $199,400,000 2.136 5.2% 72.3% 30th Payment 5,018,254
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $34,035,617 $550,439,776 $449,000,000 $210,200,000 2.136 5.7% 73.9%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $48,594,157 $585,737,275 $482,000,000 $225,700,000 2.136 8.0% 76.0% Total 81,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $36,908,532 $612,546,904 $501,000,000 $234,600,000 2.136 6.1% 77.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/15/2025


